

Correction to “Clarification of...Certified Nurse Midwives Must Submit Supervising Physician Information to TMHP”

Information posted November 18, 2011

This is a correction to an article titled “[Clarification of Physician Assistants and Certified Nurse Midwives Must Submit Supervising Physician Information to TMHP](#),” which was published on this website on November 10, 2011.

The correction is that certified nurse midwife (CNM) providers are required to submit the license number, effective date, and termination date of a physician with whom they have an arrangement for referral and consultation in the event of medical complications. CNM providers should submit to TMHP by March 18, 2012, a Provider Information Change (PIC) Form with this information in the “Other” field. Although a CNM provider may have consultation arrangements with more than one physician, the CNM provider should submit information for only one physician.

Additionally, TMHP is not currently planning to impose a payment hold on CNM providers on March 19, 2012, if the required information has not been received before that date.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.